4/30/19 CITY OF YACHATS PAGE 1

2:08 PM REVENUE/EXPENDITURE REPORT G11831
YIKIMMIE G117 3 8§
FUND-621 STREETS 7/01/18 THRU 4/30/19
DEPT-100 NON DEPARTMENTAL

ACCOUNT DESC BUDGET MONTH-TO-DATE YEAR TO DATE UNEMCUMBERED %

EXPENSE/REV EXPENSE/REV BALANCE

REVENTUES

3-01-0101 BEGINNING FUND BALANCE 42,000 77,630.03 35,630.03- 185
REVENUE 42,000 77,630.03 35,630.03- 185

3-30-0101 BEGINNING FUND BALANCE 0
3-30-4650 STATE HIGHWAY ALLOCATION 44,000 48,836.80 48,836.80 4,836.80- 111
REVENUE 44,000 48,836.80 48,836.80 4,836.80- 111

3-60-4861 INTERFUND TRANS GEN FUND 35,000 35,000.00 35,000.00 100
OFERATING TRANSFERS 35,000 35,000.00 35,000.00 100

TOTATLPDEPT 100 REVEDNTUE 121,000 83,836.80 161,466.83 40,466.83- 133

EXPE!YNBES

5-10-5160 PERSONNEL SERVICES 33,000 21,766.80 21,766.80 11,233.20 EE

PERSONNEL SERVICES 33,000 21,766.80 21,766.80 11,233.20 66

5-20-5222 INSURANCE 4,500 1,095.55 1,095.55 3,404.45 24

5-20-5258 ENGINEERING SERVICES 3,000 2,004.00 2,004.00 996.00 67

5-20-5311 EQUIPMENT LEASE 1,500 105.60 105.60 1,394.40 7

5-20-5312 EQUIP-FUEL/TIRES/PARTS 4,200 3,482.36 3,482.36 717.64 B3

5-20-531%3 EQUIPMENT REPAIR 2,000 821.13 821.13 1,178.87 41

5-20-5317 TOOLS & SMALL EQUIPMENT 1,500 1.500.00 0

5-20-5353 QUTSIDE SERVICES Z,000 2,000.00 3}

5-20-5361 SYSTEM PARTS 2,500 973.89 973.89 1,526,711 39

5-20-5362 COLLECTION SYS-CONSUMMABL 500 19.20 19.20 480.80 4

5-20-5411 STREET LIGHTING 14,000 15,243.85 15,243.85 1,243.85- 109

5-20-5474 MOWING & TRIMMING 29,000 11,8%9.00 11,899.00 8,101.00 59

5-20-5476 TREE TRIMMING & REMOVAL 5,000 5,000.00 0

MATERTALS AND SERVICES 60,700 35,644.58 35,644.58 25,055.42 52

5-60-7126 INTERFUND TRANS-CAP RESER 4,000 4,000.00 4,000.00 100

INTERFUND TRANSFERS 4,000 4,000.00 4,000.00 100

TOTAL PERSONAL SERVICES 33,000 21,766.80 21,766.80 11,233.20 66

TCOTAL MATERIAL & SERV 60,700 35,644.58 35,644.58 25,055.42 59

TOTAL CAPITAL OQUTLAY 0

TOTAL ALL OTHER 4,000 4,000.00 4,000.00 100

TOTALDEPT 100 EXPENDTITURE 97,700 61,411.38 61,411.38 36,288.62 63

TOTATLFUND 621 REVENUE 121,000 83,836.80 161,466.83 40,466.83- 133

FUND PERSONAL SERVICES 33,000 21,766.80 21,766.80 11,233.20 66

FUND MATERIAL & SERV &0,700 35,644.58 35,644.58 25,055.42 59

FUND CAPITAL OQUTLAY 0

FUND ALL OTHER 4,000 4,000.00 4,000.00 P00

TCOCTALPFUND 621 EXPENDITTURE 97,700 61,411.38 61,411.38 36,288.62 63
FUND PRICR BALANCE 77,630.03

NET FUND BALANCE 100,055.45



4/30/19
2:08 PM
YIKIMMIE
FUND-621 STREETS
DEPT-100 NON DEPARTMENTAL

ACCOUNT DESC

CITY OF YACHATS
REVENUE/EXPENDITURE REPORT

7/01/18 THRU 4/30/19
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4/30/19 CITY OF YACHATS PAGE 3

2:08 PM REVENUE/EXPENDITURE REFORT G11831
¥YIKIMMIE G11 3 s
FUND-630 STORM DRAINS 7/01/18 THRU 4/30/19%

DEPT-100 NON DEPARTMENTAL
ACCOUNT DESC BUDGET MONTH-TC-DATE YEAR TC DATE UNEMCUMBERED %
EXPENSE/REV EXPENSE/REV BaLANCE

REVENUES

3-01-0101 BEGINNING FUND BALANCE 75,000 86,392.82 11,392.82- 115

REVENUE 75,000 86,352.82 11,392.82- 115

3-30-0101 BEGINNING FUND BALANCE - 0

REVENUE 0

3-60-4861 INTERFUND TRANS-GEN FUND 37,000 37,000.00 37,000.00 100

OPERATING TRANSFERS 37,000 37,000.00 37,000.00 100

TOTALDEPT 100 REV ENUE 112,000 37,000.00 123,392.82 11,382.82- 110

EXPENGSBES

5-10-5160 PERSONNEL SERVICES 25,000 10,484.05 10,484.05 14,515.95 42

PERSONNEL SERVICES 25,000 10,484.05 10,484.05 14,515.95 42

5-20-5313 EQUIPMENT REPAIR 1,500 £59.57 659.57 840.43 44

5-20-5317 TCOLS & SMALL EQUIPMENT 1,500 1,500.00 0

5-20-5361 STORM DRAIN PARTS 6,000 6,000.00 0

5-20-5362 STORM DRATN 8YS CONSUMMAB 500 500.00 0

5-20-5363 QUTSIDE SERVICES 2,500 2,500.00 0

MATERIALS AND SERVICES 12,000 659.57 659.57 11,340.43 5

TOTAL PERSONAL SERVICES 25,000 10,484.05 10,484.05 14,515.95 42

TOTAL MATERIAL & SERV 12,000 659.57 659.57 11,340.43 5

TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY 0

TOTAL ALL OTHER 0

TOTALDEPTI0Q EXPENDTITTURE 37,000 11,143.62 11,143.62 25,856.38 30

TOTALTFUND 630 REVYENTUE 112,000 37,000.00 123,392.82 11,382.82- 110

FUND PERSONAL SERVICES 25,000 10,484.05 10,484.05 14,515.85 42

FUND MATERIAL & SERV 12,000 659.57 659.57 11,340.43 5

FUND CAPITAL OUTLAY 0

FUND ALL OTHER 0

TOTALTPFUND 630 EXPENDITURE 37,000 11,143.62 11,143.62 25,856.38 30
FUND PRIOR BALANCE 86,392.82

NET FUND BALANCE 112,249.20



4/30/19

2:08 PM
YIKIMMIE
FUND-b660 WATER

SYSTEM

DEPT-100 NON DEPARTMENTAT

ACCOUNT

3-01-0101

3-30-0101
3-30-4310
3-30-4372
3-30-4320
3-30-4450

T O T A L DEPT

5-10-5160

5-20-5210
5-20-5222
5-20-5240
5-20-5251
5-20-52563
5-20-5255
5-20-5258
5-20-5259
5-20-5260
5-20-5261
5-20-5270
5-20-5311
5-20-5312
5-20-5313
5-20-5317
5-20-5330
5-20-5335
5-20-5342
5-20-5351
5-20-5352
5-20-5353
5-20-5361
5-20-5362
5-20-5363
5-20-5440
5-20-5470
5-20-5474

5-50-5800

5-60-7126

DESC

BEGINNING FUND BALANCE
REVENUE

BEGINNING FUND BALANCE
WATER SERVICE

CAPITAL RESERVE FEES
INSTALLATION CHARGES
CREDIT CARD FEES
REVENUE

100 R EVENTY!

PERSCONNEL SERVICES
PERSONNEL SERVICES

DURES/MEMBERSHIPS/FEES
INSURANCE

OFFICE MATERIALS/SUPPLIES
OFFICE PHONE/CELL/DSL
POSTAGE

EDUCATION & TRAINING
ENGINEERING SERVICES

IT VENDOR SUPPORT
PROFESSTONAL SERVICES
AUDITOR

TRAVEL

EQUIPMENT LEASE

EQUIFP - FUEL/TIRES/PARTS
EQUIPMENT REPAIR

TOOLS & SMALL EQUIPMENT
BUTLDING/LAND MAINTENANCE
CUSTODIAL SUPPORT/SUPPLY
PLANT UTILITIES

MAIN PLANT PARTS

MAIN PLANT CONSUMHABLES
MATN PLANT OUTSIDE SVCS
DISTRIBUTION SYS PARTS
DIST SYSTEM CONSUMABLES
DIST S¥S QUITSIDE SERVICES
QFFICE EXPENSES - (OTHER
EQUIPMENT REPAIR/MAINTEN
MOWING & TRIMMING
MATERTALS AND SERVICES

CONTINGENCIES
OTHER USES

INTERFUND TRANS-CAP RESER

CITY OF YACHATS
REVENUE/EXPENDITURE REPCORT

7/01/18 THRU 4/30/1%

BUDGET
EXPENSE/REV

REVENUES

17,000
17,000
606,000 494,529.53
37,000 32,189.00
3,000 12,750.00
3,500- 2,226.56-
642,500 537,251.97
659,500 537,251.97

EXPENTECTES

285,000 205,605.30
285,000 205,605.,30
2,000 1,864.67
15,000 13,656.99
6,000 6,421.12
9,500 8,320.21
3,000 3,368.90
3,000
7,000
4,000 5,169.14
10,000 10,716.33
6,000 3,000.00
3,000
3,000 1,841,288
4,000 4,375.96
4,000 1,020.26
3,500 327.43
2,000 1,919.69
500 166.28
23,000 20,969.97
7,000 19,392.80
10,000 5,405.18
40,000 20,994.70
14,000 18,171.22
2,000 1,546.94
2,000 5,797.19
500 177.18
1,500
9,000 6,035.00
194,500 162,662.45
15,000 4,324.36
15,000 4,324.36
10C, 000 100,000.00

MONTH-TO-DATE

YEAR TC DATE
EXPENSE/REV

142,422.31
142,422.31

494,529.53
32,199.00
12,750.00

2,226.56-

537,251.97

679,674.28

205,605.30
205,605.30

1,864,867
13,656.99
6,421.12
8,320.21
3,368.90

5,169.14
10,716.33
5,000.00

1,841.29
4,379.96
1,020.26
327.43
1.919.69
166,28
20,969.97
19,392.80
5,405.18
20,994.70
18,171.22
1.546.94
5,797.19
177.18

6,035.00
162,662.45

4,324.36
4,324.36

100,000.00

PAGE
G11831
G11
UNEMCUMBERED %
BALANCE
125,422.31- 838
125,422.31- 838
0
111,470.47 82
4,801.00 87
9,750.00- 425
1,273.44- 64
105,248.03 84
20,174.28- 103
79,354.70 72
79,394.70 72
135.33 93
1,343.01 91
421.12- 107
1,179.79 88
368.90- 112
3,000.00 0
7,000.00 a
1,169.14- 129
716.33- 107
1,000.00 83
3,000.00 0
1,158.71 61
379.96- 10%
2,979.74 26
3,172.57 9
80.31 96
333.72 33
2,030.03 91
12,392.80- 277
4,594.82 54
19,005.30 52
4,1711.22- 130
453.06 7T
3,797.19- 290
322.82 35
1,500.00 0
2,965.00 67
31,837.55 84
10,675.64 29
10,875.64 29
i00



4/30/19 CITY OF YACHATS

2:08 PM REVENUE/EXPENDITURE REPOQRT
YIKIMMIE
FUND-660 WATER SYSTEM 7/01/18 THRU 4/30/19
DEPT-100 NON DEPARTMENTATL
ACCOUNT DESC BUDGET MCNTH-TQ-DATE
EXPENSE/REV
5-60-7129 INT FUND TRANS-REST RESER 43,000 43,000.00
5-60-7131 INT FUND -STREET CAP RES 5,000 5,000.00
INTERFUND TRANSFERS 148,000 148,000.00
TCTAL PERSONAL SERVICES 285,000 205,605.30
TOTAL MATERIAL & SERV 194,500 162,662.45
TOTAL CAPTTAL. GUTLAY
TOTAL ALL OTHER 163,000 152,324._38
TOTALDEPT ICO EXPENDITURE 642,500 520,592.11
TOTALTFUND 660 REVENTUE 659,500 537,251.97
FUND PERSONAL SERVICES 285,000 205,605.30
FUND MATERIAL & SERV 194,500 162,662.45
FUND CAPITAL OUTLAY
FUND ALL OTHER 163,000 152,324 .38
TOTALT FUNDGEO EXPENDITURE 642,500 520,592.11
FUND PRIOR BALANCE 142,422.31

NET FUND BALANCE 159,082.17

YEAR TO DATE

EXPENSE/REV

43,000.00
5,000.00
148,000.Q0

205,605.30
162,662.45

152,324.36
520,592.11

679,674.28
205,605.30
162,662.45

152,324.36
520,592.11

PAGE 5

G11831

G113 8§
UNEMCUMBERED %

BALANCE

100
100
100
79,394.70 72
31,837.55 84
0
10,675.64 923
121,907.89 81
20,174.28- 103
79,394.70 72
31,837.55 84
0
10,675.64 23
121,907.89 81



4,30/19 CITY OF YACHATS PAGE [

2:08 PM REVENUE/EXPENDITURE REPORT G11831
YIKIMMIE G11 3 8
FUND-668 WATER TANK CONSTRUCTION 7/01/18 THRU 4,/30/19
DEPT-100 NON DEPARTMENTAL

ACCOUNT DEBC BUDGET MONTH-TO-DATE YEAR TO DATE UNEMCUMBERED k4

EXPENSE/REV EXPENSE/REV BALANCE

REVEMUES

3-01-0101 BEGINNING FUND BALANCE 200,000 35,442.20- 235,442.20 18-
REVENUE 200,000 35,442.20- 235,442.20 18-
3-30-0101 BEGINNING FUND BALALNCE 0
3-30-4680 GOVERNMENT SQURCES/CTHER 138,500 438,601.00 438,6017.00 300,101.00- 317
REVENUE 138,500 438,601.00 438,601.00 300,1701.00- 317
TOTALDEPT 100 REV ENTUE 338,500 438,601.00 403,158.80 64,658.80- 119

EXPENGSGES

5-10-5160 PERSCONNEL SERVICES 7,500 9,959.40 9,959.40 2,452.40- 133

PERSONNEL SERVICES 7,500 2,959.40 9,959.40C 2,459.40- 133

5-20-5261 AUDIT SERVICES 6,000 &,000.00 6,000.00 100

5-20-5278 DESIGN & ENGINEERING 20,000 14,8%2.10 14,892.10 5,107.90 74

5-20-5282 ADDITIONAL SERVICES 10,000 3,412.42 3,412.42 6,587.58 34

5-20-53861 COLLECTION SYSTEM 60,000 110,210.00 110,810.00 50,910.00~- 185

MATERIALS AND SERVICES 96,000 135,214.52 135,214.52 39,214.52- 141

5-40-7927 CAPITAL OUTLAY-INFRASTRUC 225,000 47,084,217 47,084.27 177,915.73 21

CAPITAL OUTLAY 225,000 47,084.27 47,084 .27 177,915.73 21

5-50-5800 CONTINGENCIES 10,000 10,000.00 0

CTHER USES 10,000 10,000.00 0

TCTAL PERSCNAL SERVICES 7,500 9,959.40 9,959.40 2,459.40- 133

TOTAL MATERIAL & SERV 96,000 135,214.52 135,214.52 39,214.52- 141

TOTAL CAPITAL CUTLAY 225,000 47,084 .27 47,084.27 177,915.73 21

TCTAL ALL CTHER 10,000 10,000.00 "]

TOTALPDEPT 100 EXPENDITURTE 338,500 192,258.19 192,258.19 146,241.81 57

TOTAT FUND 668 RE VENTUE 338,500 438,601.00 403,158.80 64,658.80- 119

FUND PERSONAL SERVICES 7,500 9,959.40 9,9858.40 2,459.40- 133

FUND MATERIAL & SERY 96,000 135,214.52 135,214.52 39,274.52- 141

FUND CAPITAL OUTLAY 225,000 47, 084,27 47,084.27 177,915.73 21

FUND ALL OTHER 10,000 10,000.00 0

TOTALTFUND 668 EX PENDITURE 338,500 192,258.19 192,258.158 146,241 .81 57
FUND PRIOR BALRNCE 35,442,20-

NET FUND BALANCE 210,900.61



4/30/19
2:08 PM
YIKIMMIE

FUND-670 WASTEWATER SYSTEM
DEPT-100 NON DEPARTMENTAL

ACCOUNT

3-01-0101

3-30-0101
3-30-4310
3-30-4312
3-30-4320
3-30-4450

T QCTA L DEPT

5-10-5160

5-20-5210
5-20-5211
5-20-5222
5-20-5240
5-20-5251
5-20-5253
5-20-5255
5-20-5258
5-20-5258
5-20-5260
5-20-5261
5-20-527¢
5-20-5311
5-20-5312
5-20-5313
5-20-5317
5-20-5330
5-20-5335
5-20-5342
5-20-5351
5-20-5352
5-20-5353
5-20-53861
5-20-5362
5-20-53863
5-20-5364
5-20-5440
5-20-5470
5-20-5474

5-50-5800

DESC

BEGINNING FUND BALANCE
REVENUE

BEGINNING FUND BALANCE
WASTEWATER SERVICES
CAPITAL RESERVE FEES
INSTALLATION CHARGES
CREDIT CARD FEES
REVENUE

M0 R EVENUTE

PERSONNEL SERVICES
FERSCNNEL SERVICES

DUES/MEMBERSHIFPS /FEES

DEQ FEES3

INSURANCE

OFFICE MATERIALS, SUPPLIES
CFFICE PHONE/CELL/DSL
POSTAGE

EDUCATTON & TRAINING
ENGINEERING SERVICES

IT VENDOR SUPPORT
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
AUDITOR

TRAVEL

EQUIPMENT LEASE

EQUIP - FUEL/TIRES/PARTS
EQUIPMENT REPAIR

TOOLS & SMALL EQUIPMENT
BUTILDING COR LAND MAINTENC
CUSTORTAL SUPPORT/SUPELY
PLANT UTILITIES

MATIN PLANT - PARTS

MATN PLANT -COMSUMABLES
MAIN PLANT OQUTSIDE SERVIC
COLLECTICN SYSTEM -PARTS
COLL SYSTEM -CONSUMABLES
COLL SYSTEM OQUTSIDE SERVI
COLLECTION - I & I

QFFICE EXPENSES - OTHER
EQUIPMENT REP/MAINT
MOWING & TRIMMING
MATERIALS AND SERVICES

CONTINGENCIES
OTHER USES

CITY OF YACHATS
REVENUE/EXPENDITURE REPGRT

7/01/18 THRU 4/30/19

BUDGET

REVENUES

120,000
120,000
590,000 473,142.91
40,000 30,443.33
2,500 5,664.00
4,500~ 2,226.53-
628,000 507,023.1M
748,000 507,023.71

EXPENGSES

265,000 222,238.95
265,000 222,238.95
750 1,049.00
3,500 2,417.00
18,000 15,348.96
7,200 5,263.73
6,000 5,021.61
3,000 3,1368.87
1,100 1,266.20
5,000
4,000 5,169.12
7,000 10,716.33
5,000 5,000.00
1,000 28.7¢
2,000 1,967.78
5,000 4,473.16
¢,000 711.97
1,000 731.62
1,500 922.713
660 18825
30,000 24,384.11
20,000 12,265.16
10,000 9,350.28
12,000 4,778.83
5,000 1,130.65
2,500 1,653.47
5,000 12,989.06
20,000 2,163.65
500 161.40
1,500
2,000 1,724.00
190,150 134,245.08
15,000 4,324.36
15,000 4,324.36

MONTH-TO-DATE
EXPENSE/REV

YEAR TC DATE
EXPENSE/REV

186, 506,88
186,506.88

473,142.91
30,443.33
5,664.00

2,226.53-

507,023.71

693,530.59

222,238.95
222,238.95

1,049.00
2,417.00
15,348 .96
5,263.73
5,021.61
3,368.87
1,266.20

5,169.12
10,716.33
5,000.00
28.74
1,967.78
4,473.16
711.97
731.62
922.13
188.25
24,384.11
12,265.16
9,350.28
4,778.83
1,130.65
1,653.47
12,989.06
2,163.65
161.40

1,724.00
134,245.08

4,324.36
4,324.36

PAGE

G1

UNEMCUMBERED
BATLANCE

66,506.88-
66,506.88-

116,857.09
9,556.87
3,164.00-
2,273.47-

120,976.29

54,469.41

42,761.05
42,761.05

299.00-
1,083.00
2,651.04
1,936.27

978.39
368.87-
166.20-
5,000.00
1,169.12-
3,716.33-
1,000.00
971.26
32.22
526.54
8,288.03
268.38
577.87
411.75
5,615.89
7,734.84
649.72
7,221.17
3,869.35
846.53
7,989.06-
17,836.35
338,80
1,500.00
276.00
55,504.92

10,675.64
10,675.64

7

G11837

13

155
155

0
80
76

227
49
a1

923

84
84

140
69
85
13
84

112

115

0

129

153
83

3
98
89

8
73
61
kY|
81
&1
S4
40
23
66

260
11
32

0
86
71

29
25

5



4/30/19

2:08 PM
YIKIMMIE

FUND-670 WASTEWATER SYSTEM
DEPT-100 NON DEPARTMENTATL

ACCOUNT DESC

5-60-7126 INTERFUND TRAN- CAP RESER
5-60-7129 INTFUND TRANS-DEBT SERVIC
5-60-7131 INT FUND TRAN-STREET CAPI

INTERFUND TRANSFERS

TOTAL PERSONAL SERVICES
TOTAL MATERIAL & SERV
TOTaL CJAPITAL OUTLAY
TCTAL ALL OTHER
TOTALDEPTI10 0 EXPENDITURTE

TOTALTFUNDBIO REVENTUTE
FUND PERSONAL SERVICES
FUND MATERIAL & SERV
FUND CAPITAL OUTLAY
FUND ALL OTHER
TOTALTFUND 670 EXPENDITTURE

FUND PRICR BALANCE
NET FUND BALANCE

GRAND TOTAL REVENUE
TOTAL PERSONAL SERVICES
TOTAL MATERIAL & SERV
TOTAL CAPITAL OQUTLAY
TOTAL ALL CTHER

GRAND TOTAL EXPENDITURE

PRIOR BALANCE
NET FUND BALANCE

CITY OF YACHATS

REVENUE/EXPENDITURE REPORT

7/0%/18 THRU 4/30/19

BUDGET

80,000
60,000
5,000
145,000

265,000
190,150

160,000
615,150

748,000
265,000
190,150

160,000
615,150

186,506.88
187,722.20

1,979,000
615,500
553,350
225,000
337,000
1,730,850

457,509.84
770,009.63

MONTH-TO-DATE

EXPENSE/REV

80,000.00
60,000.00
5,000.00
145,000.00

222,238.95
134,245.08

149,324.36
505,808.39

507,023.71
222,238.95
134,245.08

149,324.36
505,808.39

1,603,713.48
470,054.50
468,426 .20
47,084,27
305,648.72
F291,213.69

YEAR TC DATE
EXPENSE/REV

80,000.00
60,000.00
5,000.00
145,000.00

222,238.95
134,245.08

149,324.36
505,808.39

6932,530.59
222,238.95
134,245.08

149,324.36
505,808.39

2,067,223.32
470,054.50
468,426.20
47,084 .27
305,648.72
1,291,213.69

PAGE

G1

UNEMCUMBERED
BALANCE

8

G11831

13

2

100

42,761.05
55,904.92

10,675.64
109,341.61

54,469.41
42,761.05
55,904.92

10,675.64
109,341.61

82,223.32-
145,445,50

84,823.80
177,915.73

31,351.28
439,636.31

100
100
100

84
7

0
o3
82

93
84
Al

0
93
82

104
16
85
21
91
75

8



